
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008504 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3275
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

GETCHELL ROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC
13A005

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0009(059)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665

4055 HAMMER DR
RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100527CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAT WORKS, LLC MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
22105B NE 72ND AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE
BATTLE GROUND, WA 98604-9115 98072-4477
YACOLT   WA  986750299 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100783 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 11.81 % 79.00 % 13.37 %

18,740.00 1,980.00 30,000.00 13,240.00 19,000.00 2,240.0016,760.00

50,868.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0200 ACRE 1.74 % 50,000.0000 0.00 % 60,000.0000 20.00 %

1,017.36 17.36 1,000.00 0.00 1,200.00 200.00
50,000.0000

1,000.00

STRUCTURE
3 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -100.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.01 -1,999.99 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00
4 COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 9/128

L.S. -5.65 % 26.67 % 76.00 %

70,760.00 -4,240.00 95,000.00 20,000.00 132,000.00 57,000.0075,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
5 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -87.08 % -88.62 % -85.77 %

4,540.00 -30,600.00 4,000.00 -31,140.00 5,000.00 -30,140.0035,140.00

6.7500
6 COMPOST BLANKET 

880.0000 S.Y. 12.50 % 6.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

5,940.00 660.00 5,280.00 0.00 4,400.00 -880.00
6.0000

5,280.00

1.0000
7 STREET CLEANING 

40.0000 HR  -99.17 % 140.0000 16.67 % 160.0000 33.33 %

40.00 -4,760.00 5,600.00 800.00 6,400.00 1,600.00
120.0000
4,800.00

2.4400
8 EROSION CONTROL SEEDING BY HAND

880.0000 S.Y. -59.33 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 0.4000 -93.33 %

2,147.20 -3,132.80 3,520.00 -1,760.00 352.00 -4,928.00
6.0000

5,280.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008504 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3275
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

GETCHELL ROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC
13A005

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0009(059)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665

4055 HAMMER DR
RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100527CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAT WORKS, LLC MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
22105B NE 72ND AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE
BATTLE GROUND, WA 98604-9115 98072-4477
YACOLT   WA  986750299 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100783 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -70.69 % -75.26 % -23.86 %

7,700.00 -18,569.00 6,500.00 -19,769.00 20,000.00 -6,269.0026,269.00

OTHER ITEMS
10 CURE BOX 

L.S. -51.50 % -75.00 % -90.00 %

970.00 -1,030.00 500.00 -1,500.00 200.00 -1,800.002,000.00
11 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -40.00 % 16.67 % -33.33 %

1,800.00 -1,200.00 3,500.00 500.00 2,000.00 -1,000.003,000.00

5.3000
12 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK CONSTRUCTION FENCE

330.0000 L.F. -73.50 % 5.0000 -75.00 % 9.0000 -55.00 %

1,749.00 -4,851.00 1,650.00 -4,950.00 2,970.00 -3,630.00
20.0000
6,600.00

13 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
15 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
16 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -79.17 % -83.33 % -58.33 %

250.00 -950.00 200.00 -1,000.00 500.00 -700.001,200.00

$116,157.57 -37.16% $159,254.00 -13.84% $196,526.00 6.33%$184,833.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008504 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3275
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

GETCHELL ROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC
13A005

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0009(059)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLINGHAM   WA  982267665

4055 HAMMER DR
RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100527CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

CAT WORKS, LLC MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
22105B NE 72ND AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE
BATTLE GROUND, WA 98604-9115 98072-4477
YACOLT   WA  986750299 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100783 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$196,526.00$116,157.57 $159,254.00BASE TOTAL -37.16% -13.84% 6.33%$184,833.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008504 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3275
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

GETCHELL ROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC
13A005

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0009(059)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -28.40 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 -4,760.00 0.0016,760.00

40,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.0200 ACRE -20.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 -200.00 0.00
50,000.0000

1,000.00

STRUCTURE
3 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 6,000.00 0.002,000.00
4 COLUMN JACKETING BR. NO. 9/128

L.S. -14.67 % -100.00 %

64,000.00 -11,000.00 0.0075,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
5 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -82.93 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 -29,140.00 0.0035,140.00

4.8000
6 COMPOST BLANKET 

880.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % -100.00 %

4,224.00 -1,056.00 0.00
6.0000

5,280.00

85.0000
7 STREET CLEANING 

40.0000 HR  -29.17 % -100.00 %

3,400.00 -1,400.00 0.00
120.0000
4,800.00

0.5000
8 EROSION CONTROL SEEDING BY HAND

880.0000 S.Y. -91.67 % -100.00 %

440.00 -4,840.00 0.00
6.0000

5,280.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008504 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3275
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

GETCHELL ROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC
13A005

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0009(059)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
9 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -42.90 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -11,269.00 0.0026,269.00

OTHER ITEMS
10 CURE BOX 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.002,000.00
11 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 66.67 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 0.003,000.00

2.5000
12 TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK CONSTRUCTION FENCE

330.0000 L.F. -87.50 % -100.00 %

825.00 -5,775.00 0.00
20.0000
6,600.00

13 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00
14 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
15 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
16 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -200.00 0.001,200.00

$122,193.00 -33.89% $0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED 

$184,833.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A005 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008504 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL3275
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

GETCHELL ROAD BRIDGE
SEISMIC
13A005

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/28/2013
14:26

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0009(059)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351713
PMB#166
4916 PT FOSDICK DR
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$122,193.00BASE TOTAL -33.89%$184,833.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED


